QCOOK

Chilli & Sage Chicken
Fried Rice

with bell pepper & toasted peanuts

A rice dish loaded with yummy umami! Fluffy
basmati rice, a special UCOOK spicy soy
sauce, browned chicken mince with a kick of
fresh chilli, onion, bell pepper, and crispy
sage. Add some scrambled egg if you'd like,
then savour forkfuls of flavour.

Hands-on Time: 35 minutes

Overall Time: 45 minutes
Serves: 3 People

Chef: Megan Bure

Simple & Save

Paul Cluver | Village Pinot Noir 2022

Loved the dish? Let us know. Join the UCOOK
community. Share your creations + tag us
@ucooksa #lovingucook




Ingredients & Prep

300ml

30g

4509
60ml

8g

White Basmati Rice

Peanuts

Free-range Chicken Mince

Spicy Soy Sauce

Onions

Bell Peppers

Fresh Chillies

Fresh Sage

From Your Kitchen

Oil (cooking, olive or coconut)

Salt & Pepper

Water

Egg/s (optional)
Sugar/Sweetener/Honey

Place the rinsed rice in a pot with 600ml of salted
water. Cover with a lid and bring to a boil. Reduce the heat and simmer
until the water has been absorbed, 8-10 minutes. Remove from the heat
and set aside to steam, 8-10 minutes. Fluff with a fork and cover.

Place the chopped peanuts in a pan over medium heat.
Toast until golden brown, 2-4 minutes (shifting occasionally). Remove
from the pan and set aside.

Return the pan to medium heat with a drizzle of
oil. When hot, fry the mince with V2 the spicy soy sauce and work quickly
to break it up as it starts to cook. Fry until browned, 4-5 minutes (shifting
occasionally). Remove from the pan and set aside.

Return the pan fo medium heat with a drizzle
of oil. When hot, fry the sliced onion and the pepper pieces until
charred, 6-7 minutes (shifting occasionally). Add the sliced chilli (to
taste) and the chopped sage, and fry until fragrant, 1-2 minutes (shifting
constantly). Add 2 whisked eggs (if using) and fry until cooked through
and scrambled, 1-2 minutes (shifting constantly).

Add the chicken mince, the cooked rice,
a sweetener, and the remaining spicy soy sauce. Fry until combined, 2-3
minutes.

Plate up the steaming fried rice and garnish with
the toasted peanuts.

Per 100g

Energy

Energy

Protein

Carbs

of which sugars
Fibre

Fat

of which saturated

Sodium

547k
13Tkcal
7.49
18g

2g
1.5g
3.5g
0.8g
18mg

Gluten, Allium, Sesame, Peanuts,

Wheat, Sulphites, Soy



